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GameDate Result Spectators Venue

2010-04-16

Svenska Ishockeyförbundet - Official Statistics



NameNo Team GP TPG A

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive 

participation (+))

PIM +/- Rk Pos.

Scoring Leaders 

Holmström, Jens 21  5  8 2  6  0 6:11 FLIF

Bränholm, Tim 28  5  7 6  1  24 8:12 FFRÖ

Berglund, Jonas 23  4  6 4  2  0 5:03 FLHF

Rohdin, Joachim 9  5  6 3  3  4 6:74 FBIF

Backman, Victor 26  5  6 2  4  6 6:45 FFRÖ

Silfverberg, Jakob 8  3  5 3  2  0 4:26 FBIF

Rask, Victor 33  5  5 3  2  2 4:07 FLIF

Nordmark, Sebastian 17  5  5 3  2  25 6:38 FVIK

Wännström, Sebastian 29  5  5 2  3  0 3:19 FBIF

Rasmussen, Dennis 14  5  5 1  4  2 8:510 FVIK

Åberg, Niklas 12  5  4 3  1  0 7:411 FVIK

Knuts, Jon 13  5  4 3  1  2 3:312 FLIF

Lundberg, Martin 22  5  4 3  1  2 2:513 FAIK

Westerholm, Pathrik 33  3  4 2  2  4 4:214 FMIF

Komarek, Konstantin 21  4  4 2  2  8 4:115 FLHF

Björklund, Johan 28  5  4 1  3  0 4:216 FLIF

Janolhs, Martin 61  5  4 1  3  0 2:317 FLIF

Olsson, Filip 6  5  4 1  3  0 2:2DAIK

Lehmann, Niclas 17  5  4 1  3  10 2:619 FAIK

Åkesson, Joel 48  6  4 1  3  0 5:320 FLHC

Hultström, Linus 7  6  4 1  3  2 6:221 DLHC

Andersson, Jacob 18  6  4 1  3  31 8:622 DLHC

Olsson, Martin 11  3  4 0  4  0 2:123 FHV71

Mannberg, Daniel 25  4  4 0  4  6 4:124 FLHF

Lundin, Lars 44  5  4 0  4  4 8:325 DLIF

AIK - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF LIF - Leksands IF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks

MODO - Modo HK RBK - Rögle BK SKE - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



Goal Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher G and lower GP) 

GGPTeamNo Name

Bränholm, Tim 28  5  61 FRÖ F

Berglund, Jonas 23  4  42 LHF F

Driscoll, Ludvig 46  2  33 LHC F

Olofsson, Jesper 34  3  34 MODO F

Silfverberg, Jakob 8  3  3BIF F

Fhürong, Erik 29  4  36 LHC F

Högberg, Joakim 17  4  3LHF F

Knuts, Jon 13  5  38 LIF F

Lundberg, Martin 22  5  3AIK F

Nordmark, Sebastian 17  5  3VIK F

Rask, Victor 33  5  3LIF F

Rensfeldt, Ludvig 23  5  3BIF F

Rohdin, Joachim 9  5  3BIF F

Åberg, Niklas 12  5  3VIK F

Öhman, Victor 51  2  215 MIF F

Frisk, Kristian 15  3  216 HV71 F

Netterberg, Pontus 24  3  2HV71 F

Westerholm, Pathrik 33  3  2MIF F

Komarek, Konstantin 21  4  219 LHF F

Löf, Simon 14  4  2BIF D

Backman, Victor 26  5  221 FRÖ F

Eriksson, Felix 11  5  2BIF F

Holmström, Jens 21  5  2LIF F

Johansson, Jonathan 21  5  2FRÖ F

Nilsson, Robin 21  5  2VIK D

Assist Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher A and lower GP)

AGPTeamNo Name

Holmström, Jens 21  5  61 FLIF

Olsson, Martin 11  3  42 FHV71

Mannberg, Daniel 25  4  43 FLHF

Backman, Victor 26  5  44 FFRÖ

Lundin, Lars 44  5  4DLIF

Rasmussen, Dennis 14  5  4FVIK

Dyk, Sebastian 44  3  37 FMIF

Lindholm, Pär 28  3  3FSKE

Magnusson, Daniel 19  3  3FMODO

Rödin, Anton 12  3  3FBIF

Björklund, Johan 28  5  311 FLIF

Folin, Christian 9  5  3FFRÖ

Janolhs, Martin 61  5  3FLIF

Lehmann, Niclas 17  5  3FAIK

Lindquist, Linus 27  5  3FBIF

Mylläri, Anton 91  5  3DVIK

Olsson, Filip 6  5  3DAIK

Rakell, Robin 10  5  3FAIK

Rohdin, Joachim 9  5  3FBIF

Udd, Christofer 98  5  3DVIK

Wahlqvist, Victor 16  5  3FLHC

Wännström, Sebastian 29  5  3FBIF

Andersson, Jacob 18  6  323 DLHC

Hultström, Linus 7  6  3DLHC

Åkesson, Joel 48  6  3FLHC

AIK - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF LIF - Leksands IF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks

MODO - Modo HK RBK - Rögle BK SKE - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



SG%SOG 

Scoring Leaders SG%

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher SG%, G and lower GP. Only players with an 

average of two or more shots per game.)

GGPTeamNo Name

Driscoll, Ludvig1  37,50LHC F 46  2  3  8

Netterberg, Pontus2  33,33HV71 F 24  3  2  6

Silfverberg, Jakob3  27,27BIF F 8  3  3  11

Knuts, Jon4  27,27LIF F 13  5  3  11

Nordmark, Sebastian  27,27VIK F 17  5  3  11

Bränholm, Tim6  25,00FRÖ F 28  5  6  24

Berglund, Jonas7  23,53LHF F 23  4  4  17

Lundberg, Martin8  23,08AIK F 22  5  3  13

Komarek, Konstantin9  22,22LHF F 21  4  2  9

Högberg, Joakim10  21,43LHF F 17  4  3  14

Westerholm, Pathrik11  20,00MIF F 33  3  2  10

Lindberg, Oscar12  20,00SKE F 24  1  1  5

Fantenberg, Oscar13  20,00HV71 D 5  2  1  5

Gustafsson, John  20,00HV71 F 28  2  1  5

Pegenius, Dennis  20,00FRÖ F 7  2  1  5

Olofsson, Jesper16  18,75MODO F 34  3  3  16

Rensfeldt, Ludvig17  18,75BIF F 23  5  3  16

Norin, Eric18  18,18AIK D 28  5  2  11

Fhürong, Erik19  16,67LHC F 29  4  3  18

Persson, Timmie20  16,67HV71 F 30  3  1  6

Rask, Victor21  15,79LIF F 33  5  3  19

Åberg, Niklas  15,79VIK F 12  5  3  19

Holmström, Jens23  15,38LIF F 21  5  2  13

Arvidsson, Viktor24  14,29SKE F 33  2  1  7

Bengtsson, Rasmus  14,29RBK D 59  2  1  7

AIK - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF LIF - Leksands IF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks

MODO - Modo HK RBK - Rögle BK SKE - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



Defensemen Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk +/-PIMAG TPGPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+))

Olsson, Filip 6  5  4 1  3  0 2:21 DAIK

Hultström, Linus 7  6  4 1  3  2 6:22 DLHC

Andersson, Jacob 18  6  4 1  3  31 8:63 DLHC

Lundin, Lars 44  5  4 0  4  4 8:34 DLIF

Nilsson, Robin 21  5  3 2  1  8 2:45 DVIK

Edström, Rasmus 47  4  3 1  2  0 3:56 DSKE

Styrman, Fredrik 6  4  3 1  2  2 5:17 DLHF

Lindström, Andreas 55  5  3 1  2  4 6:18 DFRÖ

Nemeth, Patrik 4  5  3 1  2  10 2:39 DAIK

Udd, Christofer 98  5  3 0  3  4 6:510 DVIK

Mylläri, Anton 91  5  3 0  3  12 2:311 DVIK

Löf, Simon 14  4  2 2  0  4 3:512 DBIF

Norin, Eric 28  5  2 2  0  8 3:413 DAIK

Bengtsson, Rasmus 59  2  2 1  1  0 0:814 DRBK

Kemi, Philip 28  4  2 1  1  10 3:215 DLHF

Knutsson, Jonas 17  5  2 1  1  10 0:416 DLIF

Dahlbeck, Klas 24  6  2 1  1  4 6:217 DLHC

Karlsson, Alexander 24  2  2 0  2  0 0:618 DRBK

Norén, Patrik 6  3  2 0  2  0 6:219 DLIF

Larsson, Eddie 33  3  2 0  2  2 5:220 DMODO

Racklin, Anton 41  5  2 0  2  0 5:321 DFRÖ

Bozic, Dennis 4  5  2 0  2  4 5:522 DLHC

Fantenberg, Oscar 5  2  1 1  0  2 2:223 DHV71

Arell, Niklas 5  3  1 1  0  2 3:324 DMIF

Granberg, Petter 43  4  1 1  0  4 3:225 DSKE

AIK - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF LIF - Leksands IF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks

MODO - Modo HK RBK - Rögle BK SKE - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



GWG

Game Winning Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher GWG and lower GP)

Pegenius, Dennis 7  21  1FFRÖ

Rakell, Rikard 13  2  1FAIK

Öhman, Victor 51  2  1FMIF

Netterberg, Pontus 24  34  1FHV71

Olofsson, Jesper 34  3  1FMODO

Selinder, Samuel 24  3  1FBIF

Silfverberg, Jakob 8  3  1FBIF

Arvidsson, Fredrik 20  48  1FFRÖ

Edström, Rasmus 47  4  1DSKE

Fhürong, Erik 29  4  1FLHC

Högberg, Joakim 17  4  1FLHF

Kemi, Philip 28  4  1DLHF

Löf, Simon 14  4  1DBIF

Sandgren, Martin 32  4  1FSKE

Styrman, Fredrik 6  4  1DLHF

Holmström, Jens 21  516  1FLIF

Johansson, Jonathan 21  5  1FFRÖ

Knuts, Jon 13  5  1FLIF

Lundberg, Martin 22  5  1FAIK

Magnusson, Anton 56  5  1FLIF

Nilsson, Robin 21  5  1DVIK

Rask, Victor 33  5  1FLIF

Åberg, Niklas 12  5  1FVIK

Holmberg, Daniel 11  624  1FLHC

Öquist, Tim 34  6  1FLHC

AIK - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF LIF - Leksands IF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks

MODO - Modo HK RBK - Rögle BK SKE - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Goal Against Average

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Hanses, Erik1  5 5  141  8  133  94,33  1 1  1,69284:05LIF

Lassinantti, Joel2  4 4  81  7  74  91,36  1 33  1,77236:40LHF

Idoff, Sebastian3  5 5  181  11  170  93,92  1 62  2,16305:06FRÖ

Lundström, Niklas4  3 3  94  7  87  92,55  0 35  2,22189:34AIK

Forsberg, Anton5  3 3  72  7  65  90,28  0 48  2,37177:29MODO

Lindvall, Gustaf6  4 4  153  10  143  93,46  1 1  2,42247:28SKE

Harrysson, Tim7  6 6  164  15  149  90,85  0 52  2,50359:27LHC

Gunnarsson, Jonas8  3 3  112  8  104  92,86  0 25  2,71177:06HV71

Sivnert, Fabian9  3 3  63  9  54  85,71  0 35  3,18170:01MIF

S:t Cyr, Simon10  5 5  168  16  152  90,48  0 35  3,28293:01VIK

Bjurö, Jonatan11  2 2  77  8  69  89,61  0 30  3,69130:01AIK

Nielsen, Johan12  2 2  96  11  85  88,54  0 30  5,13128:36RBK

No

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 31 Vysehrad, Robert MIF  3  1 18:16  9  0  0,00  9  100,00  0

 1 Sjöbring, Philip HV71  3  1 00:22  0  0  0,00  0  0,00  0

 1 Östlund, Oskar BIF  2  1 60:00  32  2  2,00  30  93,75  0

 25 Sahlin, Alexander BIF  4  2 119:34  51  6  3,01  45  88,24  0

 30 Markström, Jacob BIF  2  2 118:59  56  6  3,03  50  89,29  0

 32 Dahlström, Mathias LIF  5  1 15:25  11  3  11,68  8  72,73  0

AIK - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF LIF - Leksands IF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks

MODO - Modo HK RBK - Rögle BK SKE - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Hanses, Erik1  5 5  141  8  133  94,33  1 1  1,69284:05LIF

Idoff, Sebastian2  5 5  181  11  170  93,92  1 62  2,16305:06FRÖ

Lindvall, Gustaf3  4 4  153  10  143  93,46  1 1  2,42247:28SKE

Gunnarsson, Jonas4  3 3  112  8  104  92,86  0 25  2,71177:06HV71

Lundström, Niklas5  3 3  94  7  87  92,55  0 35  2,22189:34AIK

Lassinantti, Joel6  4 4  81  7  74  91,36  1 33  1,77236:40LHF

Harrysson, Tim7  6 6  164  15  149  90,85  0 52  2,50359:27LHC

S:t Cyr, Simon8  5 5  168  16  152  90,48  0 35  3,28293:01VIK

Forsberg, Anton9  3 3  72  7  65  90,28  0 48  2,37177:29MODO

Bjurö, Jonatan10  2 2  77  8  69  89,61  0 30  3,69130:01AIK

Nielsen, Johan11  2 2  96  11  85  88,54  0 30  5,13128:36RBK

Sivnert, Fabian12  3 3  63  9  54  85,71  0 35  3,18170:01MIF

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 0 100,00 9 0,00 0 918:16 1 3MIFVysehrad, Robert 31

 0 93,75 30 2,00 2 3260:00 1 2BIFÖstlund, Oskar 1

 0 89,29 50 3,03 6 56118:59 2 2BIFMarkström, Jacob 30

 0 88,24 45 3,01 6 51119:34 2 4BIFSahlin, Alexander 25

 0 72,73 8 11,68 3 1115:25 1 5LIFDahlström, Mathias 32

 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 000:22 1 3HV71Sjöbring, Philip 1

AIK - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF LIF - Leksands IF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks

MODO - Modo HK RBK - Rögle BK SKE - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



(Sorted by higher PIM, 20min, 10min, 5min, 2min and lower GP) 

NameNo Team GP 102 5PIM 20Rk Pos.

Most Penalized Players

Avg.

Ivarsson, Karl-Anton 40  4  521  1  2  0  2  13,00FVIK

Nilsson, Henrik 18  5  422  6  0  1  1  8,40DAIK

Andersson, Jacob 18  6  313  3  1  0  1  5,17DLHC

Persson, Erik 5  5  294  2  1  0  1  5,80DLIF

Sundgren, Rasmus 14  2  275  1  1  0  1  13,50DHV71

Fhürong, Erik 29  4  276  1  1  0  1  6,75FLHC

Granlund, Mattias 15  4  27  1  1  0  1  6,75FSKE

Astner, Tomas 4  2  258  0  1  0  1  12,50DBIF

Persson, Timmie 30  3  259  0  1  0  1  8,33FHV71

Weber, Tim 11  3  25  0  1  0  1  8,33FMODO

Nordmark, Sebastian 17  5  2511  0  1  0  1  5,00FVIK

Bränholm, Tim 28  5  2412  2  0  0  1  4,80FFRÖ

Folin, Christian 9  5  2013  0  0  2  0  4,00FFRÖ

Nyman, Christian 32  4  1614  3  0  1  0  4,00FLHF

Nilsson, Oskar 5  4  1415  2  0  1  0  3,50DLHF

Sandgren, Martin 32  4  14  2  0  1  0  3,50FSKE

Kauppi, Jimmy 19  5  1417  2  0  1  0  2,80FAIK

Lindberg, Oscar 24  1  1218  1  0  1  0  12,00FSKE

Holmkvist, Viktor 71  3  1219  1  0  1  0  4,00FMIF

Nykvist, Anton 42  3  12  1  0  1  0  4,00FMODO

Mylläri, Anton 91  5  1221  1  0  1  0  2,40DVIK

Ahlberg Silverberg, Andreas 9  3  1022  0  0  1  0  3,33FMIF

Eriksson, Adam 40  3  10  0  0  1  0  3,33FMODO

Kemi, Philip 28  4  1024  0  0  1  0  2,50DLHF

Idoff, Sebastian 62  5  1025  0  0  1  0  2,00GKFRÖ

AIK - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF LIF - Leksands IF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks

MODO - Modo HK RBK - Rögle BK SKE - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



- +/-

Plus/Minus Leaders

Pos.Rk +

(Sorted by higher +/-, Plus (+) and lower GP) 

GPTeamNo Name

Bränholm, Tim 28  51  7 8  1FRÖ F

Lundin, Lars 44  52  5 8  3LIF D

Holmström, Jens 21  53  5 6  1LIF F

Lindström, Andreas 55  5  5 6  1FRÖ D

Bamberg, Paul-Allan 30  45  5 5  0LHF F

Berglund, Jonas 23  4  5 5  0LHF F

Norén, Patrik 6  37  4 6  2LIF D

Arvidsson, Fredrik 20  48  4 6  2FRÖ F

Blomstervall, Sebastian 11  59  4 6  2FRÖ F

Dahlbeck, Klas 24  610  4 6  2LHC D

Hultström, Linus 7  6  4 6  2LHC D

Barsk, Anton 16  412  4 5  1LHF D

Dahlroth, Jesper 7  4  4 5  1LHF D

Styrman, Fredrik 6  4  4 5  1LHF D

Olofsson, Jesper 34  315  4 4  0MODO F

Rask, Victor 33  516  4 4  0LIF F

Rasmussen, Dennis 14  517  3 8  5VIK F

Wernersson, Andreas 12  518  3 7  4FRÖ F

Åberg, Niklas 12  5  3 7  4VIK F

Nordmark, Sebastian 17  520  3 6  3VIK F

Larsson, Eddie 33  321  3 5  2MODO D

Lindholm, Pär 28  3  3 5  2SKE F

Malm, Lars 10  323  3 4  1MODO D

Vestin, John 12  3  3 4  1MODO F

Högberg, Joakim 17  425  3 4  1LHF F

Face-Off Leaders

Pos.Rk FO%

(Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower GP. 

(Only players with an average of four or more face offs per game))

FO+FO FO-GPTeamNo Name

1

AIK - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF LIF - Leksands IF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks

MODO - Modo HK RBK - Rögle BK SKE - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



PPG

Powerplay Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher PPG and lower GP) 

Löf, Simon 14  41  2BIF D

Lundberg, Martin 22  52  2AIK F

Nilsson, Robin 21  5  2VIK D

Lindberg, Oscar 24  14  1SKE F

Bengtsson, Rasmus 59  25  1RBK D

Brithén, Ted 7  2  1RBK F

Elofsson, Jonas 5  2  1RBK F

Arell, Niklas 5  38  1MIF D

Frisk, Kristian 15  3  1HV71 F

Netterberg, Pontus 24  3  1HV71 F

Bamberg, Paul-Allan 30  411  1LHF F

Kemi, Philip 28  4  1LHF D

Komarek, Konstantin 21  4  1LHF F

Åström, Anton 19  4  1SKE F

Björklund, Johan 28  515  1LIF F

SHG

Shorthanded Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher SHG and lower GP)

Westerholm, Pathrik 33  31  1MIF F

Arvidsson, Fredrik 20  42  1FRÖ F

Berglund, Jonas 23  4  1LHF F

AIK - A I K  IF BIF - Brynäs IF FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LHF - Luleå HF LIF - Leksands IF MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks

MODO - Modo HK RBK - Rögle BK SKE - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



Team SHGAPP%TPPPPGFGP

Powerplay Efficiency

Rk

(Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF ) 

1 10:04Rögle BK  2  3  0 37,50

2 34:48Brynäs IF  5  6  0 27,27

3 32:57Leksands IF  5  5  1 23,81

4 50:41A I K  IF  5  5  1 16,67

5 19:03Skellefteå AIK  4  2  0 16,67

6 22:23HV 71  3  2  0 15,38

7 36:21VIK Västerås HK  5  3  1 14,29

8 37:55Luleå HF  4  3  0 13,64

9 13:45IF Malmö Redhawks  3  1  0 12,50

10 27:10Frölunda HC  5  2  0 11,76

11 30:30Linköpings HC  6  2  0 10,53

12 27:53Modo HK  3  0  0 0,00

SHGFPK%TSHPPGAGP

Penalty Killing

Rk

(Sorted by higher PK% and lower PPGA) 

Team

1 19:32Brynäs IF  5  1  0 90,91

2 15:17Modo HK  3  1  0 90,91

3 47:33Linköpings HC  6  3  0 90,63

4 36:01Leksands IF  5  2  0 90,48

5 30:10IF Malmö Redhawks  3  2  1 88,89

6 42:45VIK Västerås HK  5  4  0 83,33

7 36:33Luleå HF  4  4  1 81,82

8 07:15Rögle BK  2  1  0 80,00

9 16:25HV 71  3  2  0 80,00

10 25:52A I K  IF  5  3  0 80,00

11 29:01Frölunda HC  5  5  1 75,00

12 37:06Skellefteå AIK  4  6  0 75,00



SHGFGP

Shorthanded Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher SHGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 IF Malmö Redhawks  3  1

2 Luleå HF  4  1

3 Frölunda HC  5  1

4 Rögle BK  2  0

5 HV 71  3  0

Modo HK  3  0

7 Skellefteå AIK  4  0

8 A I K  IF  5  0

Brynäs IF  5  0

Leksands IF  5  0

VIK Västerås HK  5  0

12 Linköpings HC  6  0

SHGAGP

Shorthanded Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower SHGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Linköpings HC  6  0

2 Brynäs IF  5  0

Frölunda HC  5  0

4 Luleå HF  4  0

Skellefteå AIK  4  0

6 HV 71  3  0

IF Malmö Redhawks  3  0

Modo HK  3  0

9 Rögle BK  2  0

10 A I K  IF  5  1

Leksands IF  5  1

VIK Västerås HK  5  1

PPGFGP

Powerplay Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher PPGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Brynäs IF  5  6

2 A I K  IF  5  5

Leksands IF  5  5

4 Rögle BK  2  3

5 Luleå HF  4  3

6 VIK Västerås HK  5  3

7 HV 71  3  2

8 Skellefteå AIK  4  2

9 Frölunda HC  5  2

10 Linköpings HC  6  2

11 IF Malmö Redhawks  3  1

12 Modo HK  3  0

PPGAGP

Powerplay Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower PPGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Brynäs IF  5  1

2 Modo HK  3  1

3 Rögle BK  2  1

4 Leksands IF  5  2

5 HV 71  3  2

IF Malmö Redhawks  3  2

7 Linköpings HC  6  3

8 A I K  IF  5  3

9 VIK Västerås HK  5  4

10 Luleå HF  4  4

11 Frölunda HC  5  5

12 Skellefteå AIK  4  6



201052 AVG.GP

Fair play

Rk

(Sorted by lower AVG.) 

Team

1  8,00Rögle BK  2  8  0  0  0

2  10,20Brynäs IF  5  13  1  0  1

3  13,80Leksands IF  5  22  1  0  1

4  19,00Luleå HF  4  23  0  3  0

5  19,60Frölunda HC  5  24  0  3  1

6  20,33Linköpings HC  6  36  2  0  2

7  20,67IF Malmö Redhawks  3  21  0  2  0

8  21,20A I K  IF  5  23  0  4  1

9  24,00HV 71  3  11  2  0  2

10  25,00Modo HK  3  15  1  2  1

11  25,25Skellefteå AIK  4  28  1  2  1

12  27,40VIK Västerås HK  5  26  3  1  3

Avg.Spect.GP

Total

Avg.Spect.GP

Away

Avg.Spect.

Home

GPLagnamnRk

(Sorted by higher average for home team)

Attendance

 933Brynäs IF  3  2 799  2  726  363  5  3 525  7051

 639Luleå HF  4  2 557  0  0  0  4  2 557  6392

 451VIK Västerås HK  1  451  4  2 047  511  5  2 498  4993

 404Skellefteå AIK  3  1 212  1  489  489  4  1 701  4254

 368Modo HK  1  368  2  224  112  3  592  1975

 340Leksands IF  2  681  3  3 224  1 074  5  3 905  7816

 294Frölunda HC  3  882  2  681  340  5  1 563  3127

 237HV 71  2  475  1  451  451  3  926  3088

 200A I K  IF  1  200  4  1 029  257  5  1 229  2459

 171IF Malmö Redhawks  2  342  1  200  200  3  542  18010

 141Linköpings HC  3  425  3  824  274  6  1 249  20811

 0Rögle BK  0  0  2  497  248  2  497  24812

In Total:  10392



Best Players Per Game
Game No. Home Guest Best Players

LIF LIF: 28. Björklund, Johan FRÖ: 20. Arvidsson, FredrikFRÖ 16

LIF LIF: 55. Andersen, Henrik FRÖ: 12. Wernersson, AndreasFRÖ 20

LHF LHF: 6. Styrman, Fredrik LIF: 1. Hanses, ErikLIF 25

SKE SKE: 1. Lindvall, Gustaf BIF: 22. Järnkrok, CalleBIF 26

LHF LHF: 6. Styrman, Fredrik SKE: 1. Lindvall, GustafSKE 27

BIF BIF: 22. Järnkrok, Calle LIF: 21. Holmström, JensLIF 28


